



CARLOS GONÇALVES APPOINTED SOCIETE GENERALE GROUP'S GLOBAL CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER

Press release

Paris, 14th June 2022

Societe Generale announce the appointment of Carlos Gonçalves as Global Chief Information Officer for the Group, effective as of 15th June 2022. Carlos Gonçalves will report to Gaëlle Olivier, Group Deputy General Manager and Chief Operating Officer, who will directly oversee the Group Resources and Digital Transformation Service Unit.

As a member of the Group Management Committee, Carlos Gonçalves will focus on ensuring the strength and security of the Group's IT, improving its operational efficiency while facilitating business transformation to better serve Societe General Group's customers and employees.

Complete biography of Carlos Gonçalves

Since November 2016, Carlos Gonçalves was Global Chief Technology Officer for the Group. Previously, Carlos was appointed Global Chief Information Officer for SGCIB in July 2011. He was formerly Deputy Global Chief Information Officer for SGCIB, since 2009. In 2013 he took over the supervision of all IT for Private Banking, Asset Management and Securities Services.

In January 1993, Carlos Gonçalves joined SG CIB's Equities Derivatives IT department, where he participated in the conception and development of a large number of SG CIB's systems, responsible for products and architecture. In 2007, Carlos was appointed Global Head of Equities Derivatives Technology. Prior to joining Société Générale, he worked for Portugal Telecom in the Research and Development teams.

Carlos Gonçalves is a graduate of Nova University in Lisbon (UNL).

Press contact:

Amandine Grison +33 (0)1 41 45 92 40 amandine.grison@socgen.com

Societe Generale

Societe Generale is one of the leading European financial services groups. Based on a diversified and integrated banking model, the Group combines financial strength and proven expertise in innovation with a strategy of sustainable growth. Committed to the positive transformations of the world's societies and economies, Societe Generale and its teams seek to build, day after day, together with its clients, a better and sustainable future through responsible and innovative financial solutions.

Active in the real economy for over 150 years, with a solid position in Europe and connected to the rest of the world, Societe Generale has over 131,000 members of staff in 66 countries and supports on a daily basis 26 million individual clients, businesses and institutional investors around the world (figures as of 31 December 2021) by offering a wide range of advisory services and tailored financial solutions. The Group is built on three complementary core businesses:

• **French Retail Banking** which encompasses the Societe Generale, Credit du Nord and Boursorama brands. Each offers a full range of financial services with omnichannel products at the cutting edge of digital innovation;

- International Retail Banking, Insurance and Financial Services, with networks in Africa, Central and Eastern Europe and specialised businesses that are leaders in their markets;
- Global Banking and Investor Solutions, which offers recognised expertise, key international locations and integrated solutions.

Societe Generale is included in the principal socially responsible investment indices: DJSI (Europe), FTSE4Good (Global and Europe), Bloomberg Gender-Equality Index, Refinitiv Diversity and Inclusion Index, Euronext Vigeo (Europe and Eurozone), STOXX Global ESG Leaders indexes, and the MSCI Low Carbon Leaders Index (World and Europe). In case of doubt regarding the authenticity of this press release, please go to the end of Societe Generale's newsroom page where official Press Releases sent by Societe Generale can be certified using blockchain technology. A link will allow you to check the document's legitimacy directly on the web page.

For more information, you can follow us on Twitter <u>@societegenerale</u> or visit our website <u>www.societegenerale.com</u>.